DENTO ATF
Multi-Vehicle HY

> TOTACHI®

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

DENTO ATF Multi-Vehicle HV is a 100% synthetic
multipurpose ATF fluid, specially designed for hydro-
mechanic automatic transmissions of many OEMs with
revised requirements of GM DEXRON®-IIl (H) or Ford
MERCON® specifications. The product’s formulation
contains highly refined synthetic base stocks with high
viscosity index, which, in combination with additive
package, provides protection against wear and optimal
friction performance for smooth gear shifts.

Increased stability to physical deterioration and
outstanding stability to oxidation allow the retention of
initial performance in extended service intervals.

APPLICATION

e The product is designed for many types of hydraulic
automatic transmissions by General Motors, Ford
Motor Company and many other OEMs before 2006,
which require the use of ATFs with General Motors
DEXRON-IIl, Ford MERCON or with previous
specifications, such as DEXRON II.

e DENTO ATF Multi-Vehicle HV may be applied in
hydraulic drives and power steering systems.

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

e Due to its multipurpose characteristics, DENTO ATF
Multi-Vehicle HV provides smooth and noiseless

TYPICAL TEST DATA

gear shifts of many OEMs’ four and five speed
automatic transmissions.

e The additive combination allows minimizing wear
and provides the required friction rate for
transferring high torque. The guarantees sufficient
anti-wear and antifoaming performance of
transmission fluid.

e The retention of low temperature flow rate and oil
film strength in high operating temperatures
extends transmission system service life.

e DENTO ATF Multi-Vehicle HV maintains system
cleanliness, it effectively protects against varnish,
soot and low temperature deposits, as well as it
provides outstanding protection of oil coolers of
automatic transmissions.

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF:

e General Motors DEXRON®- Il (H) spec.
e Ford MERCON® ?
e See additional Table.

"For General Motors transmissions of 2006 and later a DEXRON®-VI
type ATF is typically required.

2 For Ford transmissions after 1996 a MERCON® V type ATF may be
required.

Before using this product, ensure it is consistent with OEM’s
recommendations for the equipment operating conditions and
customer’s maintenance practices.

CHARACTERISTICS UNITS VALUES ASTM

Kinematic viscosity at:

40°C cSt 37.76 ASTM 445
100°C cSt 7.00 ASTM 445
Flash point °C 230 ASTM D92
Pour point °C -42 ASTM D97
Density at 30 °C Kg/l 0.8430 ASTM D4052
Viscosity index 150 ASTM D2270
Color Light Red ASTM D1500
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF (additional Table):

Acura ATF-II Chevrolet DEXRON Il 90350342
Acura ATF-Z1 CA66689 Chevrolet DEXRON Il 90350343
Acura ATF-Z1 08200-9001A Chevrolet DEXRON Il 96117269
Acura ATF-Z1 08200-9005A Chevrolet DEXRON 1B

Acura ATF-Z1 08206-9001 Chevrolet DEXRON IIC

Acura ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99901 Chevrolet DEXRON IID 1051855
Acura ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99904 Chevrolet DEXRON IID 1051856
Acura ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99907 Chevrolet DEXRON IID 1051857
Acura ATF-Z1 Chevrolet DEXRON IID 12345006
Aisin Warner JWS-3309 Chevrolet DEXRON IID 93740316
Aisin Warner JWS-3314 Chevrolet DEXRON IIE 12345881
Aisin Warner JWS-3317 Chevrolet DEXRON III 90160372
Allison C-3 Chevrolet DEXRON IlI 90510269
Allison C-4 Chevrolet DEXRON IlI 93743381
AM General See GM Chevrolet DEXRON IIIF

Audi JWS-3309 G-052-025-A1 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIG

Audi JWS-3309 G-052-025-A2 Chevrolet DEXRON IIG 93740313
Audi JWS-3309 G-052-025-A6 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIG 93740314
Audi JWS-3309 G-055-025-A1 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 10952622
Audi JWS-3309 G-055-025-A2 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 10952623
Audi JWS-3309 G-055-025-A6 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 10952624
Audi LT 71141 G-052-162-A1 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 12346143
Audi LT 71141 G-052-162-A2 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 12346144
Audi LT 71141 G-052-162-A6 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 12346145
Audi N402 G-052-990-A1 Chevrolet DEXRON IIIH 12378470
Audi N402 G-052-990-A2 Chevrolet JWS-3309 9986195
Audi N402 G-052-990-A6 Chevrolet JWS-3314 93742563
BMW ATF 33 83220403580 Chevrolet LT 71141 89021903
BMW ATF 33 83220406574 Chevrolet T-IV 22689186
BMW DEXRON Il 81229400272 Chevrolet T-IV 22717466
BMW DEXRON Il 81229400275 Chevrolet T-IV 88900925
BMW DEXRON IlI 83229407 858 Chevrolet TES-295 ATF 12378515
BMW DEXRON Il1 83229407 859 Chevrolet TES-295 ATF 88900701
BMW DEXRON Ill 83229407 860 Chevrolet ZF 4HP14 93740403
BMW ETL-8072B 83220024359 Chevrolet ZF 4HP16 93740132
BMW ETL-8072B 83220403249 Chrysler AS68RC ATF 05189966AA
BMW ETL-8072B 83220403675 Chrysler AS68RC ATF 05189966AB
BMW ETL-7045E 83220026922 Chrysler AS68RC ATF 05189977AA
BMW ETL-7045E 83220403248 Chrysler AS68RC ATF 05189977AB
BMW ETL-7045E 83220403674 Chrysler ATF + 4467721
BMW JWS-3309 83220402413 Chrysler ATF +2

BMW JWS-3309 83227542290 Chrysler ATF +3 05010124AA
BMW LA 2634 83229401719 Chrysler ATF +3 05010125AA
BMW LA 2634 83229407765 Chrysler ATF +3 05010124AC
BMW LT 71141 83229404328 Chrysler ATF +4 0vVU02152
BMW LT 71141 83229407 807 Chrysler ATF +4 0VUO02153AC
Buick See GM Chrysler ATF +4 05013457AA
Cadillac See GM Chrysler ATF +4 05013458AA
Chevrolet ATF-Z1 22717466 Chrysler ATF +4 05013527EA
Chevrolet ATF-3309 93160393 Chrysler ATF +4 05013531EA
Acura ATF-II Chevrolet DEXRON Il 90350342
Acura ATF-Z1 CA66689 Chevrolet DEXRON Il 90350343
Acura ATF-Z1 08200-9001A Chevrolet DEXRON Il 96117269
Acura ATF-Z1 08200-9005A Chevrolet DEXRON 1B

Acura ATF-Z1 08206-9001 Chevrolet DEXRON IIC

Acura ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99901 Chevrolet DEXRON IID 1051855
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF (additional Table - continued]:

Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Daewoo
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Dodge
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler
Chrysler

ATF SP III
ATF 3403-M115
DEXRON I11H
DEXRON I11H
JWS-3309
MB236.10
Ms-7176
MS-7176D
MS-7176E
MS-9602
NAG1
NAG1
NAG1
ATF-3309
DEXRON |
DEXRON |
DEXRON |
DEXRON |
DEXRON Il
DEXRON Il
DEXRON Il
DEXRON Il
DEXRON Il
JWs-3314
ZF 4HP14
ZF 4HP16
LT 71141
JWS-3309 (T-IV)
AS68RC ATF
AS68RC ATF
AS68RC ATF
AS68RC ATF
ATF +

ATF +2

ATF +3

ATF +3

ATF +3

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4
ATF SP III
ATF 3403-M115
DEXRON I11H
DEXRON I11H
JWS-3309
MB236.10
Ms-7176
ATF SP III
ATF 3403-M115
DEXRON I11H
DEXRON I11H
JWS-3309
MB236.10

ACH1ZC1X05
05127382AA
4773590
04773591AC
AS68RC ATF
05127382AA
ATF +

ATF +2

ATF +3

ATF +4
05013457AA
05013458AA
05127382AA
93160393
90350342
90350343
93740316
96117269
90160372
90510269
93740313
93740314
93743381
93742563
93740403
93740132

05189966AA
05189966AB
05189977AA
05189977AB
4467721

05010124AA
05010125AA
05010125AC
0vU02152
0VUO02153AC
05013457AA
05013458AA
05013527EA
05013531EA
ACH1ZC1X05
05127382AA
4773590
04773591AC
AS68RC ATF
05127382AA
ATF +
ACH1ZC1X05
05127382AA
4773590
04773591AC
AS68RC ATF
05127382AA

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Fiat

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

Ford

General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
General Motors
Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

Dodge

MS-7176D
MS-7176E
MS-9602

NAG1

NAG1

NAG1

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4

ATF +4
JWS-3309 (T-IV)
NWS-6500 (T-1V)
ESP-M2C138-C)
ESP-M2C166-H
FNRS / ATF M5
MERCON
MERCON
MERCON
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
WSS-M2C924-A
WSS-M2C924-A
WSS-M2C924-A
ATF-71
ATF-3309
DEXRON |
DEXRON |
DEXRON |
DEXRON IIB
DEXRON IIC
DEXRON IID
DEXRON IID
DEXRON I1ID
DEXRON I1ID
DEXRON IID
DEXRON IIE
DEXRON Il
DEXRON Il
DEXRON Il
DEXRON IlIF
DEXRON 1lIG
DEXRON 1lIG
MS-7176D
MS-7176E
MS-9602

NAG1

NAG1

NAG1

ATF +2
ATF +3

ATF +4
05013457AA
05013458AA
05127382AA
0VU02152
0VUO02153AC
05013457AA
05013458AA
05013527EA
05013531EA

XT-9-QMM5
XT-2-DDX
XT-2-QDX
XT-2-QSM
CXT-5-DBM
CXT-5-DM
CXT-5-LM12
XT-5-DM
XT-5-DMC
XT-5-QM
XT-5-QMC
XT-5-QSM
CXT-8-LAW12
JWS-3309
XT-8-QAW
22717466
93160393
90350342
90350343
96117269

1051855
1051856
1051857
12345006
93740316
12345881
90160372
90510269
93743381

93740313
ATF +2

ATF +3

ATF +4
05013457AA
05013458AA
05127382AA
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF (additional Table - continued]:

General Motors DEXRON IIIG 93740314 Hyundai ATF SP-11I 45000-34B02
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 10952622 Hyundai ATF T4 04500-00170
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 10952623 Hyundai ATF 3 04500-00121
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 10952624 Hyundai JWS-3309 T4 00230-12000
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 12346143 Hyundai JWS-3309 T4 00232-19023
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 12346144 Infiniti ATF N402

General Motors DEXRON IIIH 12346145 Infiniti ATF 3309 GSP KE908-99232
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 12378470 Infiniti Matic-D KE908-99931R
General Motors JWS-3309 9986195 Infiniti Matic-D KLE22-00002
General Motors JWS-3314 93742563 Infiniti Matic-D KLE22-00004
General Motors LT 71141 89021903 Infiniti Matic-D 999MP-AA100P
General Motors T-IV 22689186 Infiniti Matic-J KE908-99932R
General Motors T-IV 22717466 Infiniti Matic-J KLE23-00002
General Motors T-IV 88900925 Infiniti Matic-J 999MP-MTJOOP
General Motors T/ T-Il Infiniti Matic-K 999MP-MTKOOP
General Motors T-IV Isuzu Genuine ATF

General Motors ZF 4HP14 93740403 Isuzu See GM

General Motors ZF 4HP16 93740132 Jaguar DEXRON IlI JLM 21703
GEO See: General Motors Jaguar D21065 JLM 20937
GMC See: General Motors Jaguar Idemitsu K17 C25 12120
Honda ATF-11 Jaguar JWS-3309 C2551628
Honda ATF-Z1 CA66689 Jaguar LA 3403-M115 JLM 20292
Honda ATF-Z1 08200-9001 Jaguar LT 71141 JLM 20237
Honda ATF-Z1 08200-9005 Jaguar LT 71141 JLM 20238
Honda ATF-Z1 08206-9001 Jaguar MERCON V JLM 21044
Honda ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99901 Jeep AS68RC ATF 05189966AA
Honda ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99904 Jeep AS68RC ATF 05189966AB
Honda ATF-Z1 Ultra 08266-99907 Jeep AS68RC ATF 05189977AA
Hyundai ATF + 00212-11100 Jeep AS68RC ATF 05189977AB
Hyundai ATF + Jeep ATF + 4467721
Hyundai ATF +3 Jeep ATF +2

Hyundai ATF +4 Jeep ATF +3 05010124AA
Hyundai ATF D-3 04500-00150 Jeep ATF +3 05010125AA
Hyundai ATF MX4 04500-00130 Jeep ATF +3 05010125AC
Hyundai ATF Matic J 04500-00140 Jeep ATF +4 0VU02152
Hyundai ATF RED-1K 00232-19024 Jeep ATF +4 0VU02153AC
Hyundai ATF SP 45000-34A10 Jeep ATF +4 05013457AA
Hyundai ATF SP-II 00230-18000 Jeep ATF +4 05013458AA
Hyundai ATF SP-II 45000-34A20 Jeep ATF +4 05013527EA
Hyundai ATF SP-II 45000-34A21 Jeep ATF +4 05013531EA
Hyundai ATF SP-II 45000-34B00 Jeep ATFSP 1l ACH1ZC1X05
Hyundai ATF SP-II 45000-34B01 Jeep ATF 3403-M115 05127382AA
Hyundai ATF SP-111 00230-11000 Jeep DEXRON IIIH 4773590
Hyundai ATF SP-111 00230-11500 Jeep DEXRON IIIH 04773591AC
Hyundai ATF SP-111 00232-19011 Jeep JWS-3309 AS68RC ATF
Hyundai ATF SP-111 00232-19012 Jeep MB236.10 05127382AA
Hyundai ATF SP-111 04500-00100 Jeep MS-7176 ATF +
Hyundai ATF SP-111 04500-00400 Jeep MS-7176D ATF +2
Hyundai ATF SP-111 04500-00A00 Jeep MS-7176E ATF +3
Hyundai ATF SP-111 45000-34A22 Jeep MS-9602 ATF +4
General Motors DEXRON IIIG 93740314 Hyundai ATF SP-11I 45000-34B02
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 10952622 Hyundai ATF T4 04500-00170
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 10952623 Hyundai ATF 3 04500-00121
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 10952624 Hyundai JWS-3309 T4 00230-12000
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 12346143 Hyundai JWS-3309 T4 00232-19023
General Motors DEXRON IIIH 12346144 Infiniti ATF N402
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF (additional Table - continued]:

Jeep

Jeep

Jeep

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Kia

Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Land Rover
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus

Jeep

Jeep

Jeep

Kia

Kia

Kia

NAG1
NAG1

NAG1

ATF 3

ATF +

ATF +3

ATF +4

ATF D-3

ATF MX4

ATF Matic J
ATF RED-1
ATF RED-1K
ATF SP

ATE SP-1I

ATE SP-1I

ATE SP-1I

ATE SP-1I

ATE SP-1I
ATESP Il

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl

ATE SP-IIl
ATF T4
JWS-3309 T4
JWS-3309 T4
JWS-3314
ATF 402
DEXRON |
ETL-7045E
JWS-3309

LT 71141
N402

N402

N402

N402

Auto Fluid D-II
Auto Fluid D-II
Auto Fluid D-II
Auto Fluid D-II
Auto Fluid D-II
Auto Fluid D-Ill
Auto Fluid D-Ill
Auto Fluid D-Ill
ATF Type T-4
NAG1

NAG1

NAG1

ATF 3

ATF +

ATF +3

05013457AA
05013458AA
05127382AA
04500-00121

04500-00150
04500-00130
04500-00140
UMO040-CHO020
00232-19024
45000-34A10
00230-18000
45000-34A20
45000-34A21
45000-34B00
45000-34B01
UMO010-CH002
00230-11000
00230-11500
00232-19011
00232-19012
04500-00A00
04500-00100
04500-00400
45000-34A22
45000-34B02
04500-00170
00230-12000
00232-19023
04500-00130
STC 50531
STC 8261
STC 4862
LRO02748
STC 4863
LRN402

STC 53015
STC 53016
STC 53046
08886-00305
08886-00306
08886-81003
08886-81005
08886-81006
08886-01605
08886-80506
08886-81111
08886-01703
05013457AA
05013458AA
05127382AA
04500-00121

Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Mercedes
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus
Lexus

ATF Type T-4
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
DEXRON I11®
T-IV (JWS-3309)
T-IV (NWS-6500)
ESP-M2C138-C)
ESP-M2C166-H
FNRS / ATF M5
MERCON
MERCON
MERCON
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
MERCON V
WSS-M2C924-A
WSS-M2C924-A
WSS-M2C924-A
ATF D-I

ATE D-IIl
ATFF-1

ATF JWS-3309
ATF JWS-3317
ATE MIll Type M3
ATE MIll Type M3
ATE MIll Type M3
ATE MV Type M5
ATE MV Type M5
ATE MV Type M5
ATET-IV
MERCON V
MERCON V ATF
LA 3403-M115
LT 71141

NAG1 (722.6)
236.1

236.2

236.3

236.5

236.6

236.7

ATF Type T-4
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV

08886-01705
00279-000T4
00279-DRMT4
08886-81013
08886-81015
08886-81016
08886-82025
00718-ATFOO

XT-9-QMM5
XT-2-DDX
XT-2-QDX
XT-2-QSM
CXT-5-DBM
CXT-5-DM
CXT-5-LM12
XT-5-DM
XT-5-DMC
XT-5-QM
XT-5-QMC
XT-5-QSM
CXT-8-LAW12
JWS-3309
XT-8-QAW
DEXRON Il
DEXRON IlI
K020-WO0-046M

K020-WO0-049E
K004-WO0-046E
K020-WO0-046S
0000-77-110E-01
K020-WO0-047E
MES MN 117C
0000-77-112E-01
0000-77-114E-01
0000-77-120E-05

001989210310
001989220310
001989210310

001989 26 03 10

0019899203 10

08886-01705
00279-000T4

00279-DRMT4
08886-81013
08886-81015
08886-81016
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF (additional Table - continued]:

Mercedes 236.9 Pontiac See GM

Mercedes 236.10 (722.7) 001989 21 03 10 Porsche JWS-3309 000 043 205 28
Mercedes 236.11 001989 22 03 10 Porsche LA 3403-M115 000 043 204 41
Mercedes 236.81 Porsche LA 3403-M115 000 043 304 00
Mercury ESP-M2C138-CJ Porsche LT 71141 000 043 205 09
Mercury ESP-M2C138-CJ Porsche LT 71141 999 917 547 00
Mercury ESP-M2C166-H Renault DEXRON IID 77 01 402 037
Mercury FNR5 / ATF M5 XT-9-QMM5 Renault DEXRON Il

Mercury MERCON XT-2-DDX Renault LT 71141 77 11172 226
Mercury MERCON XT-2-QDX SAAB ATF 3309 (JWS-3309)

Mercury MERCON XT-2-QSM SAAB See GM

Mercury MERCON V CXT-5-DBM Saturn See GM

Mercury MERCON V CXT-5-DM Scion ATF Type T-4 08886-01703
Mercury MERCON V CXT-5-LM12 Scion ATF Type T-4 08886-01705
Mercury MERCON V XT-5-DM Scion ATF Type T-IV 00279-000T4
Mercury MERCON V XT-5-DMC Scion ATF Type T-IV 00279-DRMT4
Mercury MERCON V XT-5-QM Scion ATF Type T-IV 08886-81013
Mercury MERCON V XT-5-QMC Scion ATF Type T-IV 08886-81015
Mercury MERCON V XT-5-QSM Scion ATF Type T-IV 08886-81016
Mercury WSS-M2C924-A CXT-8-LAW12 Scion ATF Type T-IV 08886-82025
Mercury WSS-M2C924-A JWS-3309 Scion T-1V (JWS-3309)

Mercury WSS-M2C924-A XT-8-QAW Scion T-1V (NWS-6500)

MINI JWS-3309 83220402413 Smart 235.71 (D21065)

MINI JWS-3309 83227542290 Subaru ATF SOA868V9240
Mitsubishi ATF +4 05013457AA Subaru ATF-HP SOA868V9241
Mitsubishi Dia ATF SP-II Subaru ATF-3309 (JWS-3309)

Mitsubishi Dia ATF SP-Il M Subaru ATF-3317 (JWS-3317)

Mitsubishi Dia ATF SP-IlI ACH1ZC1X05 Subaru Idemitsu ATF HP

Mitsubishi DQ ATF-II 4021401 Subaru Idemitsu ATF K17

Mitsubishi DQ ATF-II 4021610 Subaru T-1V (JWS-3309)

Mitsubishi DQ ATF J2 MZ313771 Subaru T-1IV (NWS-6500)

Mitsubishi DQ ATF J2 4040610 Subaru 4AT K0415-YA100
Mitsubishi DQ ATF SK 4028401 Subaru 4AT K0425-YA100
Mitsubishi DQ ATF SP-II MZ320035 Subaru SAT K0415-Y0700
Mitsubishi DQ ATF SP-IlI 4024227 Subaru SAT K0425-YA700
Mitsubishi DQ ATF SP-IlI 4024401 Suzuki ATF-3309

Mitsubishi DQ ATF SP-IlI 4024610 Suzuki ATF-3314

Mitsubishi JWS-3309 M2312096S51 Suzuki ATF-3317

Mitsubishi MS-9602 05013457AA Suzuki AT-Oil

Nissan ATF N402 Suzuki AT-0il 2326

Nissan ATF 3309 GSP KE908-99232 Suzuki AT-0il 2384K

Nissan Matic-D KE908-99931 Suzuki AT-0il 3317

Nissan Matic-D KLE22-00002 Suzuki AT Oil Special (5D06)

Nissan Matic-D KLE22-00004 Suzuki LT 71141

Nissan Matic-D 999MP-AA100P Suzuki T-1V (JWS-3309)

Nissan Matic-J KE908-99932 Suzuki T-1IV (NWS-6500)

Nissan Matic-J KLE23-00002 Toyota Auto Fluid D-II 08886-00305
Nissan Matic-J 999MP-MTJOOP Toyota Auto Fluid D-II 08886-00306
Nissan Matic-K 999MP-MTKOOP Toyota Auto Fluid D-II 08886-81003
Peugeot Z 000169756 Toyota Auto Fluid D-II 08886-81005
Mercedes 236.9 Pontiac See GM

Mercedes 236.10 (722.7) 001989 21 03 10 Porsche JWS-3309 000 043 205 28
Mercedes 236.11 001989 22 03 10 Porsche LA 3403-M115 000 043 204 41
Mercedes 236.81 Porsche LA 3403-M115 000 043 304 00
Mercedes 236.11 Porsche LT 71141 000 043 205 09
Mercury ESP-M2C138-CJ Porsche LT 71141 999 917 547 00

TOTACHI INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD., Japan, web: www.totachi.com
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

MEETS SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF (additional Table - continued]:

Renault
Renault
Renault
SAAB
SAAB
Saturn
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Smart
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Subaru
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Renault
Renault
Renault
SAAB
SAAB
Saturn
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion
Scion

Toyota

DEXRON IID
DEXRON IlI

LT 71141

ATF 3309 (JWS-3309)
See: General Motors
See: General Motors
ATF Type T-4

ATF Type T-4

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

T-1V (JWS-3309)
T-IV (NWS-6500)
235.71 (D21065)
ATF

ATF-HP

ATF-3309 (JWS-3309)
ATF-3317 (JWS-3317)
Idemitsu ATF HP
Idemitsu ATF K17
T-1V (JWS-3309)
T-IV (NWS-6500)
4AT

4AT

SAT

SAT

ATF-3309

ATF-3314

ATF-3317

AT-Oil

AT-0il 2326

AT-0il 2384K

AT-0il 3317

AT Oil Special (5D06)
LT 71141

T-IV (JWS-3309)
T-IV (NWS-6500)
Auto Fluid D-II

Auto Fluid D-Il

Auto Fluid D-Il

Auto Fluid D-II
DEXRON IID
DEXRON IlI

LT 71141

ATF 3309 (JWS-3309)
See: General Motors
See: General Motors
ATF Type T-4

ATF Type T-4

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

ATF Type T-IV

Auto Fluid D-II

77 01 402 037

77 11172 226

08886-01703
08886-01705
00279-000T4
00279-DRMT4
08886-81013
08886-81015
08886-81016
08886-82025

SOA868V9240
SOA868V9241

K0415-YA100
K0425-YA100
K0415-Y0700
K0425-YA700

08886-00305
08886-00306
08886-81003
08886-81005
77 01 402 037

77 11172 226

08886-01703
08886-01705
00279-000T4
00279-DRMT4
08886-81013
08886-81015

08886-81006

Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Volvo
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Toyota
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volkswagen
Volvo
Volvo

Auto Fluid D-11I
Auto Fluid D-11I
Auto Fluid D-11I
ATF Type T

ATF Type T-4
ATF Type T-4
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
DEXRON 111®
T-1V (JWS-3309)
T-1V (NWS-6500)
ATF +4 (MS-9602)
ATF +4
JWS-3309
JWS-3309
JWS-3309
JWS-3309
JWS-3309
JWS-3309

LT 71141

LT 71141

LT 71141

N402

N402

N402

Allison C4
Dexron I
Dexron I
JWS-3309
JWS-3309

Auto Fluid D-1l
Auto Fluid D-11I
Auto Fluid D-11I
Auto Fluid D-11I
ATF Type T

ATF Type T-4
ATF Type T-4
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
ATF Type T-IV
DEXRON 111®
T-1V (JWS-3309)
T-1V (NWS-6500)
ATF +4 (MS-9602)
ATF +4
JWS-3309
JWS-3309
Dexron I
Allison C4

08886-01605
08886-80506
08886-81111
08886-00405
08886-01703
08886-01705
00279-000T4
00279-DRMT4
08886-81013
08886-81015
08886-81016
08886-82025
00718-ATFOO

GUS-000-162
G-052-025-A1
G-052-025-A2
G-052-025-A6
G-055-025-A1
G-055-025-A2
G-055-025-A6
G-052-162-A1
G-052-162-A2
G-052-162-A6
G-052-990-A1
G-052-990-A2
G-052-990-A6
97340

97341
1161521
1161621
1161540
1161640
08886-81006
08886-01605
08886-80506
08886-81111
08886-00405
08886-01703
08886-01705
00279-000T4
00279-DRMT4
08886-81013
08886-81015
08886-81016
08886-82025
00718-ATFOO

GUS-000-162
G-052-025-A1
G-052-025-A2
1161521
97341
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DENTO ATF MULTI-VEHICLE HV — continued

STORAGE AND HANDLING GUIDELINES HEALTH, — SAFETY AND  ENVIRONMENT
PROTECTION
Avoid exposing products to direct sunlight.
Cans, packed in cardboard boxes, must be stored in Information on health, safety and environment
dry places. Avoid exposing products to moisture. protection is described in the product Safety Data Sheet

(SDS). The SDS file contains details on potential
hazards, precautions and first aid measures, as well as
information on environmental impact and disposal of
used products.

e |tis highly recommended to store drums indoors on
pallets and racks.

e |[f stored outdoors drums should be placed sidewise
to avoid accumulation of moisture.

TOTACHI INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. disclaims any liability in
case the product is used with violation of these
instructions and warnings or it is not used for its
intended purpose. Before using product other than
intended, consult your local TOTACHI® distributor.
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